



State of Wisconsin
2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



LRBa2039/1
TKK:wlj:jf

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 655**

March 6, 2014 – Offered by Senator LAZICH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 7: delete “\$500” and substitute “\$300”.
- 3 **2.** Page 7, line 16: delete “\$1,000” and substitute “\$300”.
- 4 **3.** Page 9, line 13: delete “\$500” and substitute “\$300”.
- 5 **4.** Page 9, line 16: delete “\$1,000” and substitute “\$300”.
- 6 **5.** Page 10, line 13: delete “\$500” and substitute “\$300”.
- 7 **6.** Page 10, line 16: delete “\$1,000” and substitute “\$300”.
- 8 **7.** Page 13, line 3: after “number;” insert “by sending a text message to the
9 individual or organization at the last-known cellular telephone number or pager
10 number capable of receiving text messages; by sending a facsimile transmission to
11 the individual or organization at the last-known facsimile transmission number;”.
- 12 **8.** Page 15, line 18: delete “not”.

